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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 79—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
90.28.009 | “Digitec”, calibrators and signal sources Free Free Free 10.2 |79 1/3/75 30/9/78
93.07.049 | Blank cartridges, .25 calibre, peculiar to use in Free Free Free 10.2 1 79 1/1/75 | 30/11/78
captive bolt guns

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the

date of expiry.

60.01.028 | Fabrics, rectangular pieces, hav-
60.01.029 ing heat moulded brassiere
Deter'n cups formed therein
per kg
per kg
per kg
per kg

Decisions Cancelled :

38.19.299 | Desmalkyd L 181
38.19.299 | Paste...apparatus ..
39.02.012 | P.V.C. compounds. . .declared:
(a) by...or
(b) by...for;
Approved purposes:
(1) making. . .records
(2) making footwear
84.22} Bases...84.22 and 84.23: ..

84.23 Approved:
Clark Ranger:
Logger. ..668

DETERMINATION
1974 40%
1975 409,
1976 40%;
1977 40%

Ort
1974 66.14c
plus
15%
1975 66.14c
plus
15%
1976 66.14c
plus
15%
1977 66.14c
plus
15%

28%
319
349
409,
Ort
66.14c
plus
3%
66.14c
plus
6%
66.14c
plus
9%
66.14c
plus
15%

Aul25%
Can259%
CPC25%

Ort
Aul 66.14c

per kg

Can 66.14c
per kg

CPC 66.14c
per kg

fwhichever rate returns the higher duty

MISCELLANEOUS

1

79

50
53

1/5/75

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment

Accident Compensation Act 1972

Title or Subject-matter

1974, Amendment No. 1

Civil Aviation Act 1964
Harbours Act 1950 ..

Amendment No. 1
Town and Country Planning Act 1953 .. Town and Country Planning Regulations 1960,
Amendment No. 5

Section 6, Wildlife Act 1953 ..

Chatham Islands (Wildlife) Notice 1975

Accident Compensation Motor Vehicle Levies Order

Civil Aviation Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 20
Great Barrier Island Foreshore Licence Order 1971,

Serial

Number

1975/90

1975/91
1975/92

1975/93
1975/94

Date
of
Enactment

12/5/75

12/5/75
12/5/75

12/5/75
14/5/75

Price
(Postage
Free)
10c
15¢
10c
10c

10¢c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops--State Advances Bulldmg Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344),
Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade,
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.



