TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 79-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
90.28.009 93.07.049	"Digitec", calibrators and signal sources Blank cartridges, .25 calibre, peculiar to use in captive bolt guns	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	79 79	1/3/75 1/1/75	30/9/78 30/11/78

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

		ע	ETERMINATION	Ī				
60.01.028 Fabrics, rectangular pieces, hav-	ı	1974	40%	28%	Aul 25%	 79	1/5/75	
60.01.029 ∫ ing heat moulded brassiere		1975	40%	31%	Can 25%	i		
Deter'n cups formed therein		1976	40%	34%	CPC 25%			
		1977	40%	40%				
			Or†	Or†	Or†			
·	per kg	1974	66.14c	66.14c	Aul 66.14c		1	
	- 1		plus	plus	per kg			
			15%	3%				
	per kg	1975	66.14c	66.14c	Can 66.14c			
			plus	plus	per kg			
			15%	6%				
	per kg	1976	66.14c	66.14c	CPC 66.14c			
			plus	plus	per kg]		
			15%	9%				
	per kg	1977	66.14c	66.14c				
			plus	plus				
			15%	15%				
			twhichever r	ate returns the	higher duty	1 1	1	

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	Cancelled:	
Decisions	Cuntetite.	

38.19.299	Desmalkyd L 181				1	1	1 }	50		l
38.19.299	Pasteapparatus			• •				53	••	••
39.02.012	P.V.C. compoundsdeclared:									
	(a) byor									
	(b) byfor;					1	}			
	Approved purposes:						l i			
	(1) makingrecords							٠.	• •	• •
_	(2) making footwear]]			• •
84.22	Bases84.22 and 84.23:	• •		• •	• •					
84.23 ∫	Approved:									
	Clark Ranger:					}			-	
	Logger668								••	• •
			1							

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation Motor Vehicle Levies Order 1974, Amendment No. 1	1975/90	12/5/75	10c
Civil Aviation Act 1964	Civil Aviation Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 20	1975/91	12/5/75	15c
Harbours Act 1950	Great Barrier Island Foreshore Licence Order 1971, Amendment No. 1	1975/92	12/5/75	10c
Town and Country Planning Act 1953	Town and Country Planning Regulations 1960, Amendment No. 5	1975/93	12/5/75	10c
Section 6, Wildlife Act 1953	Chatham Islands (Wildlife) Notice 1975	1975/94	14/5/75	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.